

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14037-
14039/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2007 in RVW No.
58/2008 & FMA No. 449/2003 & MAT No. 898/2003 of The HIGH COURT
OF CALCUTTA)

WEST BENGAL POWER DEVT.CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANITA MONADAL(SINGH) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 22/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran,ASG
 Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.
 Mr. V. Vasudevan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta,Adv.
 Mr. S.K. Gupta,Adv.
 Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.
 Mr. Satish Vig ,Adv
 Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya ,Adv

Mr. Dipak Bhattacharya,Adv.
Mr. C.L. Kalia,Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We find no reason to interfere under
Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The learned counsel for petitioner
submitted that the authority to consider the
prayer of first respondent (as directed by the
High Court) is not the District Magistrate,

2

Purba Medinipur, but other officer nominated by
the State of West Bengal.

There can be no objection if some other
authorised officer executes the direction of
the High Court instead of the District
Magistrate.

The Special Leave Petitions are
dismissed.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master